
Awana Clubs 2022

40 Days of Prayer and Praise

Day of Week Date Day Prayer / Praise

Wednesday 3-Aug 1

Pray for our first night of Awana Clubs; that our Jamboree will honor God and our 

kiddos will be safe.

Thursday 4-Aug 2

Pray that all our Clubbers will draw near to God as they learn about Him through Group 

time, Handbook sections, and memorizing Bible verses.

Friday 5-Aug 3

Pray for Awana parents to instruct and encourage their children to study their verses and 

do their Handbook sections, knowing it is important as well as pleasing to God.

Saturday 6-Aug 4

Pray the Awana Clubs prayer - that all children and youth, throughout the world, come to 

know, love, and serve the Lord Jesus Christ.

Sunday 7-Aug 5

Praise God for the children and their families that will be impacted this year in Awana 

Clubs.

Monday 8-Aug 6 Pray for Awanabees director Ms. Lisa and her family. (Ages 2-3)

Tuesday 9-Aug 7 Pray for our Cubbies leader/family. (PreK, ages 3-4)

Wednesday 10-Aug 8 Pray for Sparks leaders and their families. (K-2nd grade)

Thursday 11-Aug 9 Pray for Truth and Training leaders and their families. (3rd-6th grade)

Friday 12-Aug 10 Pray for our Awana volunteers and their families.

Saturday 13-Aug 11 Pray for our Sparks and Truth and Training Games director Ms. Kathey, and her family.

Sunday 14-Aug 12 Praise God for providing the accommodating facilites for our Awana Clubs.

Monday 15-Aug 13 Pray for our Cubbies Games Director Ms. Kelcey Russel and her family.

Tuesday 16-Aug 14

Pray for our Awana Club Missionary, Hunter Williams, and his family, as he manages 

Awana Clubs in the Central/Southeast TN area.

Wednesday 17-Aug 15

Pray for Pastor Alan (and family) as he shepherds all who attend GBCMJ and oversees all 

ministries in the church.

Thursday 18-Aug 16 Pray for Pastor Jim (and his family) as he continues his role in church leadership.

Friday 19-Aug 17 Pray for Pastor Doug (and his family) as he continues his role in church leadership.

Saturday 20-Aug 18 Pray for all of the Deacons (and their families), who serve at GBCMJ.

Sunday 21-Aug 19 Praise God for the Biblical Leadership at GBCMJ.

Monday 22-Aug 20 Pray for the health of our clubbers and leaders.

Tuesday 23-Aug 21

Pray that worldly distractions will not hinder the children's desire to be faithful in their 

Awana Club responsibilities.

Wednesday 24-Aug 22

Pray for the safety of the children and families during severe weather occurrences that we 

may encounter during Awana Clubs.

Thursday 25-Aug 23 Pray for the ladies that prepare the food for Wednesday night fellowship.

Friday 26-Aug 24

Pray for our church building to stay maintained, as we are blessed with a meeting place to 

learn God's Word.

Saturday 27-Aug 25 Pray for those who will lead Group Time for our kiddos each week.

Sunday 28-Aug 26 Praise God for the seeds that are being planted through His Word.

Monday 29-Aug 27 Pray for all Leaders to be sensitive to the Holy Spirit in sharing the Gospel.

Tuesday 30-Aug 28 Pray for our Awana Club needs; trusting in God to provide.

Wednesday 31-Aug 29 Pray for our Awana Theme nights.

Thursday 1-Sep 30 Pray for the Awanabees to begin learning Bible truths.

Friday 2-Sep 31 Pray for the Cubbies to learn the basic truths of God, Jesus, sin and salvation.

Saturday 3-Sep 32 Pray for the Sparks to journey through Scripture and find salvation in Jesus.

Sunday 4-Sep 33 Praise God for the fruit that is being harvested through Awana Clubs.

Monday 5-Sep 34

Pray for the Truth and Trainers to be discipled in their faith and taught to serve Jesus, and 

to lean on the Holy Spirit to help them with "everyday life" and pressures, at such a young 

age.

Tuesday 6-Sep 35 Pray for the Salvation of many children and their families.

Wednesday 7-Sep 36 Pray for children to have a clear understanding of memorized Scripture.

Thursday 8-Sep 37 Pray for spiritual, physical, and emotional safety of all the children at church and elsewhere.

Friday 9-Sep 38 Pray for the different outreach opportunities that our Awana kiddos participate in.

Saturday 10-Sep 39

Pray for the needs and organization of the Grand Prix (first Wednesday in April), which is 

an engaging and fun time with families and friends.

Sunday 11-Sep 40

Pray for the needs and preparation of the Awana End-of-the-Year Ceremony scheduled for, 

Sunday, May 21, 2022.


